PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF November 24, 2023

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED
1132 WDA 2021 Brown v. Gaydos 07/05/2022 Granted 09/13/2022
155 WDA 2021 Trust Agreement of Castelli 11/22/2022 Granted 02/02/2023
1482 WDA 2021 Erie Insurance Exchange v. United Services 12/06/2022 Granted 02/09/2023
Auto
1631 EDA 2021 Com. v. Redanauer 01/13/2023 Granted 03/23/2023
837 EDA 2022 Smith v. O'Brien 01/19/2023 Granted 03/29/2023
507 MDA 2021 Corey v. Wilkes Barre Hosp. 01/20/2023 Granted 03/31/2023
285 EDA 2022 Matthew 2325 v. Denithorne 01/26/2023 Granted 04/04/2023
2084 EDA 2020 Com. v. Cruz 02/15/2023 Granted 04/27/2023
1369 EDA 2022 Glover v. Junior 02/24/2023 Granted 04/17/2023
2591 EDA 2021 Com. v. Peters 02/24/2023 Granted 05/04/2023
826 EDA 2021 Edwards v. Norfolk Southern Railway 03/21/2023 Granted 05/24/2023
2103 EDA 2021 Delaware Valley Landscape Stone v. RRQ, 03/30/2023 Granted 06/08/2023
LLC

831 EDA 2022 Lin v. Bernard 05/02/2023 Granted 07/11/2023
1113 WDA 2021 Com. v. Eakin 05/02/2023 Granted 07/11/2023
510 EDA 2022 Aita, M. v. NCB Mngmt 05/15/2023 Granted 07/21/2023
49 WDA 2022 Com. v. Crenshaw 06/20/2023 Reconsideration Granted 08/15/2023
19 MDA 2022 Com. v. Ho 07/25/2023 Reconsideration Granted 08/23/2023
266 WDA 2022 Toth v. Toth 08/01/2023 Granted 10/16/2023
2511 EDA 2022 G.V. Homes, Inc. v. Frempong 08/23/2023 Denied 11/20/2023
989 WDA 2022 Com. v. Bailey 09/06/2023 Denied 11/17/2023
853 WDA 2021 In Re: Dille Family Trust 09/11/2023 Denied 11/21/2023
2955 EDA 2022 Com. v. Powell 09/18/2023
1064 MDA 2022 Sinoracki v. Children’s Serv. Center 09/19/2023

1713 MDA 2022

Com. v. Stroll

09/19/2023



464 MDA 2023
1788 EDA 2022
150 EDA 2023
1786 EDA 2022
2438 EDA 2022
318 MDA 2023
1495 MDA 2022
1269 MDA 2022
2209 EDA 2021
1216 EDA 2022
2270 EDA 2022
2428 EDA 2022
1345 WDA 2022
2738 EDA 2022
1141 WDA 2022
442 EDA 2023
1669 EDA 2022
761 WDA 2022
1200 WDA 2022
1787 EDA 2022
1789 EDA 2022
281 MDA 2023
1910 EDA 2022
627 EDA 2021
1730 MDA 2022
35 MDA 2023
29 WDA 2023
3167 EDA 2022
412 EDA 2022
370 WDA 2023
1106 MDA 2022
1202 WDA 2022
2555 EDA 2022
1028 MDA 2022
66 WDA 2023

Kovalchuk v. Kovalchuk
Com. v. Outlaw

Com. v. Sharp
Com. v. Boldt
Com. v. Long
Com. v. Sanchez
Com. v. Daniels
Com. v. Price
Com. v. Watkins
Com. v. Ochoa

Com. v. Gladney
Lifestyle R.E. Lender v. Lifestyle R.E.

Healthcare Ventures v. Premier Pharm.

Daubert v. Abington Memorial Hosp.
Com. v. Hamilton

Shell v. Shell

Com. v. James

Com. v. Baynes

Fraser v. O'Black

Com. v. Hind

Com. v. Wiesenberg
Com. v. Graham

Com. v. Smith
Deutsche Bank National
Com. v. Holmes

Com. v. Groff
Com. v. Little
Com. v. Colon
Com. v. Groce
Com. v. Lukehart
Com. v. Griffith
Com. v. Arrington
Com. v. Thomas
Com. v. Black
Com. v. McKnight

09/19/2023
09/20/2023
09/21/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/25/2023
09/26/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
10/02/2023
10/02/2023
10/03/2023
10/06/2023
10/06/2023
10/06/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/11/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/13/2023
10/16/2023
10/17/2023
10/17/2023
10/19/2023
10/19/2023
10/20/2023
10/23/2023
10/23/2023

Dismissed 11/20/2023
Reconsideration Granted 11/01/23

Denied 11/20/2023

Denied 11/20/2023

Dismissed 11/21/2023



116 EDA 2023
589 MDA 2022
1002 EDA 2022
2503 EDA 2022
1156 WDA 2022
581 EDA 2023
1539 MDA 2022
718 WDA 2022
1457 WDA 2022
1126 EDA 2021
1977 EDA 2021
1489 MDA 2022
1490 MDA 2022

Com v. Slowe
Com. v. Deihl

Smith v. CMS West
. Diluzio

. Williams

. Bell

. Kramer

. Hall

. Merringer
V.

Com.
Com.
Com.
Com.
Com.
Com.
Com.

< << <K< <KL

Tildon

Coryell v. Morris
Com. v. Layer
Com. v. Hightower

10/25/2023
10/26/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
11/02/2023
11/03/2023
11/03/2023
11/06/2023
11/07/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023



